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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_C

Chersm, Alee 1282 B : July 8, 1930

¥r. Pobter Chorm
35 Mf‘;g}f}ﬁ’ﬁm "

Peay Sivs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the dFemeteries in Europe ag the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do =0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1., Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her nams and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? el

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? T

If so, give her name and address:

airare

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFer To QM 293 A—C

Cheran, Alec August 21, 1929

lir. Peter Cheran,
Ylmon’ Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the bprother of the late
Pvt. Alec. Cheran, Co, I, 166th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the
Veuse “rgonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-lMontfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried? 4& 2 d [@h salol.

2. If so, give her complete address.wi

ing to the terms of Sectfqp é

closed Act, give her nama, addressmgand g

relationship in the space&Q?p031te
N,

S
W r.,;‘

|
J

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls.

Act of Congress :
Envelope Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT { |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPI}-J.Ye R!FERB QM 293 A-C /l
ran OCEET e
’ , <;:> \————’f“” June 29 1929.
U &L Ca s @é\,bx,,et “—

4 ’ — //
Mr. JOhn Chera.n, { {\’ ’(_/k :f".'!"/ /} P AN ;i(,‘\ _“:‘ LN A
Bentleyville, Pa,, = i - by 2t i ada g 5
P,0, Bx, 140 \U

1 ta Sl

&

Dear Sir: (7/ = / !

W/

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvt, Alec Cheran, Co., M, 166th Inf,, whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Rommgne-sous-=Montfaucon, lMeuse,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you pleasse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried i1t is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General, A
y \"‘{i,
4 - 87 h."¢
Very truly yours, 4 Ll R Yo
‘,’/"‘-,/ 4,'
2 incls. Mot o 0 4 f
Act of Congress. © o
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,"
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASRINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A'C
Chersn, Alee 1232 B ' July 8, 1930

Mr. Petar Cheran
Yukon, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Aet of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europs as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? : el

If so, give her name and address: 3

&o I the‘deceased aﬁrvived by any woman

who s8tood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: ; 24

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. &S

Enclosures: k¢ e O B T
Envelope A. D. HUGHES,
Act Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Amendment, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

cfamg Alec : . August 21, 1929

Hr, Peter Cheran,
Yukon, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrees
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
brother of the late
Pyts Alec. Cheran, Co, M. 166th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the

Heuse »z-gtmu Amer, Cty. Romagne-sous-ilontfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- -
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

|
RINPURNGT SRS )



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A-C

Chersn, Alse, ' ' June gy 1929.

Mr, John m'
m‘m‘: P_“’
?,0, Bx, 140

Dear Sir:

-Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this o:fice ghow that you are the father of the

2 Py, Alec Chevem, Co, M, 166th Inf, , vhose reusins ave WoW %@terrad
in the Meuse~Airgonme Americsn Cemetery, Rogmgne-sous-iontfgucon, leuss,

France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widew in c¢rder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attenticn is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, winich defines the terms "mother” and "widow”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood In loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested

that a statement to that effect be made.’

FPor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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IN REPLY ReFEr o NM_293 C=-R = WAR DEPARTMENT i

J OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

September 28, 1923.

lr, John Cheren,
P.0. Box 140,
Bentleyville, Pae

Dear Sir:

The

Quartermaster General dasires ;you to be informed that the
permanent

grave of Private Alec Cheran, Company M, 166th Infantry, is

Grave 33, Row 36, Block D, lieuse-Argome American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-
Mont faucon (lsuse), France.

This is one of the permunent American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white narble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he caeme, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
walting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in 2 manner befitting the
lagt resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

/

Assistant,

23 /592 /ARK
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/ Dup °

Cheran, Alec, . 249 344 _
(Surne (Christian name in full.) Z (Army ser’ mber. )
Pvte Coa.M, 166tH Inf,

“(Rank and brg:miWW
State your relationship to the deceased..-...... .

Do you desire the remains brought to th¢ United States? - s

. ‘ (Yes (90‘) ¥
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemétery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at ghe home of the deceased, give full mforma-

tion below as to where they should bé¢ sent:
| / /
(Name of person to rec(\i\'z\. rema’ns.) 'i (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
7 1 "
( (Nu_mbor and street.) \“m(-(‘it_v or town (State.)
ﬂ (Sign here) //‘5
v ~ .
Wk /3/)4. /6‘4 (L llet ot [For
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or posléfﬁce.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

"
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Wil 293 C-R

September 28, 1923,

lre John Cheran, g ‘ : ]
P'Ol de 1@, & -
Bentlayville, Pa. '

Dear Sirs

The QuartermastEivabRetiecaFRIEER, yoURpIBdlintoriedlttatthe is
v » Bioek D, Heusg-Ar .

This is one of the permenest American military cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
weiting for special action or request on the part ‘of relatives,

2 You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty., The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Covernment in e menner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes. :

)

Very truly yours,

e
¢t

HeHe CHEAL
Y o

©

" Assistant.

s 1502 /ank



COMPI.ATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locatrox InpEx CarD: < Coaten L 15946 . ‘
(@) Name ___________ v .r_j;:‘_g_‘:[_}_.’_-_ff_]:.e.gt ........................ Ser. No. ______-_.a.f%_@_'?_‘_l_‘-}:___ | f
@) Ramlcate = = e T Organization CO'M’lOOEhIHf- __________ TYP-VB;- |
(c) Dateofdeath . 1=%5=18 (d) Causeof death . K/8 - S = |
IT. Reeistrationy Carp.—(Check Reg., Cz;rd Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): |
(a) Grave No. Rt Row e o Plot & Sec. S el VAP 4 L Berine
Gp-3-0-2))

IIT. Flh,(s of/sold{emZviﬁJm&m

) Dmel%\nAddress Peter Cheran brouher Yukon, J.u.

IV. A. G. O. DispostTioN CARD: Datieiof Teceipt : 22 LG = " LS ok
T | 5/ e 74 o g J
(@) Name £/ [ ALK, | { ; / (0) Relationship ... A" L0 LIt £ L/ St
IS Y, R RRE
(¢) Address ./ ‘ /;q e AR AR AL VoW A e 2ol S TRR
@) Remams to be brought to U. S.? ___:____.,..1;; ____________________________________________________________________
(e):sTo be interred: in.National-Cemetery:in U Scab oo o .. - o0 o o o o . %
() Shippimgtimstructionsfupon: arrivalof bodymm U. S, . L. o
(@ FDispoesitionsinstructions if mot.broughtto U. SU .t - .~ L
Examiner’s Initials —._.___._______________ Date 2. =l r.7s T Eness WicTe , 1920
W ARG ORCoRRESPONDENGE showsscommunieatiomfrom =i o L . o B e
______ Sdatedy oot oo laks e 0 SRSt e DO
confirmingirequest in Par. IV., item -__._..______., abowve, or requesting that . ______ . ..
Fxaminer/splmitialsi="s  oo" T f S Dabop.. = - a7 SCaNE s o e , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows:
/ / [ ( @ e e Es e o T E TR e e N S e W S }
l
(@) Cancellation memos réferred 0% oo & |
5 \YFY\ Examiner’s Initials - £ e Dafers o4/ s LSS ST ; 1920:/,/ |
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY NoO. ______ AR%e-vac. 87 Smeer No. .40 ... ,_1 !
: . Make Fofr No. 114/ !
A |

a//,@%% -~ At L



Typed by - , Checked by _ i TORT e A 72 , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL ACTION:

CAD] CROT SRS S , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by :
: letter on —.____7 _:‘_’___:'_?__.g_.'_'f____, 1920/

X CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Acriox TAKEN.
Desiresbody be .t 2 2 e
Bodystolbeshippeditor——== - R
R S USERN STON IR BMARIS S S U e 8 e TS S e Bl e T L

wRea - s ﬁh—--éw ______ L@M} ............. S

o -28-2l.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

DISINTERMENT

DATE ___ Oeke-11, 1981

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIiPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

Records of G.R.S., Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

"

Discrepancy found upon exhumation- of

body .. -

1. Name R, A 10. Name__‘ s A
2o Rios - R s IS SN O E Eiyr - i

SRR R e e 12. Rank o, . et
TR et S Co.M 1668n Infe: . T8 Ongecary 't s s P e
Sl DD YIgpe §0uoe gaI Iut 14. (a) DD e e P

6. o Kaledo S DD B e R R

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. . e Sec.. ¥ 15. Grave No.. .. SECHE S i frae
B BiGiiecnetiats . SN ROWie -3 Se® = - IR Ple e = e 5l ROWS” e ot
TR = - . . a8 L7 o 8 LR L e SR e D
16. Cemstery Uouse=irgomms . 19. Commune or town NOR8gae/s/Ionttaucon
20."Dept. or County __ . _ Memse. ... _2l. Country _____ Frongsl- SLUv¥i8 COTE
2R R oeeHdqssl. Coder Nel, =~ 0 ¢ 1232,35.82 ..............................
23. Disinterred (Date) . 10=11=-81 'Byo L. cBles Holmes: t

24.

_5.

Inscription on grave marker:

Alex Cheran

Junior<Technical Assistant

PREPARATICN

26

e 29.

" 30.

3L,

E“ ‘\\Y\— 5 7‘

= ) " 5 B -

\
4

What other means of identification were on body? (If mo disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Body prepared and plab’ed drcasket Dalier e it Y o

: ; o4ime :
Casket sealed by ___,______--________--_--F}vz--a-'--?I-—}?—-»S- ------------------ e b R R

|

|

\ < 7 S
}-\ L “TEP ‘déignawre of Embalmer, (Supervisor) f////”/ff/%
) pAIss ™ : :

T-IVB



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. edlld ST
32. Designation of body: X
'\} .): 3 x" 3
Name s TORRRE RPN . "R o o e Serial No. _ Ahabéd -~
Pybe " Coall 166th Infs
RN K e Organization: —ew= Saes T L SE o= i ‘
33, Consigned to: =
, Hense~-Arconne 1252 Romagne /s/.- ontfeuson
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ ___ .. e g S e N  Ro SR eO o T R
24. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 10-11-81 By Elza Holmes
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were ‘conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_______ A
36, RemMArKS et T RN R R
0-11-2
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)___________J_'____:_L_ _____ 1 ____________________________________
-~ - B jY . 2 2L 3 2
To point of Concentration _______ . _______ deuseArgonn?Cem;rlaﬁ _______________________
: (Name)
CONVOVO e = g N s T B Signature Shipping Officer__g___‘_w_@&/
—_ _ J. GERALD COLE
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ____________: Captain_ C. A -G eas
BY-GieReS. RODLOBONUSUEVIORSR o % 0 ro. ot i e NoE o S SRR
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ _________ _______________________
To Permanent Cemetery S T GRS e o Aty AR R S P S ey S
(Name )
CONVOYOTIes S W ~ =0 = =" .n. £ oTee Signature’ Shipping Officer «© & S 8  TESEa
40. Received: Daté ________________ —
GERBSS“Representative - - .- - = T i o, S ETRR el 8 T LE o E oo ¥ it SR
41. Reinterred. Meuse Argome Cem. 1252, Oct, 11. 1981,
- - Date
42. Grave No.. _"Row 36 Ble Do Greo 33e ( ) Section
AERPIor e S - S A Row o e

G.R.S. Representap}yé’ 2 2 ot e %M?;-M

{ / -4
e CAPT. QuCj v
_/4 >
~ "‘. S.’TQ A‘
3 7’_;. 1
&
b
\ ¥
&
&
&
S A




)8 - —_ al . o : “ i
G. R. €. Form. No. 1 6-A Place .0mt escms“qntfan,cm

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 0ok, 11, 1921,

WDater %

1. REMAINS OF CHERAN, ALE)(v

............................................................................................................... SERIAL NUMB]:Rmza‘m .:

DV ew.. 'ORGANIZATI(’)N.......LGo..,"....M.’....].66th;inf.

94 D‘iéinté:fed‘(dat'e)i . _ Oct, 11, 'L92'l;7 ' .vFron:l {give co‘mplletje location) :

G!‘:97368373*»2.Meu"e-ﬁrgonneCem.,#lzaz.

.08ty 11, 1921, Meuse Argonne Cem, 1232, Row.36 Bl, D, Gr. 33. .

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

3. Reburied (date) : o o : In (give complete location) :

eegrrresteaniaiiiee it e

" Bye: GroupReburialsec- Urvlit.._. ............................................. Nature of reburia‘l"mlineCi casket

In U8, uniform burlap and buried in a woodem bod, ~ -

... Body badly decomposed features unrecogniz®bes .. ... ... ... i T T

155 '(a) -Identiﬁcétioxi‘tags : Buried with body ?............Yes........ Ongrave marker Pyes
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general reri;arks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) }Ieigllt (actuél_ me_é.sniremeﬁt) _uImptoﬂdet.

__ (b) Weight (esbimated)...............'....u,._,,,..I..mn...i.!);.u.d.e..’a.,................‘..........

(¢) Hair—Color i e o .None. remaindng. - _
L1015 ARSI S | (o) ¢ RO o

Characteristics None~

(@) Hait ofl S0 COMOT oo ot s A NODB e
BLE

ot 3 Lot et mskene R NN, - rn i e et
Quantity e k. roNene: ol i e

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing’ parsits S B5 . VY0 7 N, I A — At

]

27

- (f) Wounds or missing parts (veceived at time of casualty)

e — e issas b.ulle:t.hﬂle...in...r.igh‘t...aideo.f..hetd....,

2 PSS EE R P SRR o i ORI A L A T A S
B T s B o P S s P e B PR TR L i i Bt aaaa b
hevenaiend

; = - 7 = = ] s > , Z <.
- Q?S_lnt?rmem 5// = gé%"é& Approved : //[Ub{///\ﬂ/
supervised by By HeTiss ’../.;.’,Sz,:,.lm; ............................. % 8,1 < o 1;{ |

/

8. Reburial //W;r; e b /r\ ,/‘j‘ 383 st Y Attt F£5- PR :‘: (A
supervised by ..ol lelod . el Approved: ... JAMESW./YOUNGER/ -----------

/ 4
y

concemi’.ra;'biogrxl Sl GRPY, g



¢

INSTRUCTICNS FOB THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO; 16-A

: Enter information, as no.ted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
orm is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form' 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body

- - ¢ ¥ \ = I3 E, 3

q . 9 I. . . . . N
1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. lee glate and aqcprate_infoxmation as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. : ’ » o
.?3: Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group’ and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4, Statfa .to'what (‘iegree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body. was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker‘ by, reporting
RO Yes 2 or “No ” . g

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
~in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
‘The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care.. There are 32teeth tobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids-or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates); and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- 7| _ToOTH MISSING |
' tion (not those fractured or displaced by ) x u.f. TODTrj Mvmmg ,
: -recent wounds) should be scratched out, . ////0
thus : A~ ! :
, - 2 VAT~ 2

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in- solid the crown. of tooth (label
. gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : .

»

T _

BRIDGE WORK ....... b:.........Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

. g gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : :

GOLD FILLING

on.o FISLING
DECAYED
DECAYED

FILLINGS ..o Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible * (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY
ECAVYED K

CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Ou’dinei1 location and size ol cavity, shade
: ; in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in tecth attached.and indicate retaining
‘ clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the persori a?,‘pgovn.lg’__\

same.. : L4 -v& AN
3 . =8 : . a Tx‘o\ > o i \:t.a»':";‘\
8. Shaow namfz of persc’)n isuperv;smg the reburial and the na{rle afxd title of the person ppz“)}mg‘%ﬁiﬂ ?




Lo

COMPILATION OF DlSPOSiTlON OF REMAINS DATA

G- 20) S<

I. LocaTioN INDEX CARD: Pile 13946
lee
(@) Name . CHERAN, Adeow Ser. No. . 242044
(b) Rank ____R¥la Organization G0g | ds . 206%h In¥s . T?P/) """"
D,
(¢) Date of de&th?:‘.‘lb!!l;& _________________ (d) Cause of deatH‘Z AT ey o --**--‘----,;}Z---

T1. REGISTRATION CARD.——(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave N®T ____________ Row-'% -« Plot; = Sec. - e TYRsle 5% 3
(b) Emerg. AddresPeber. Ghezan._(brothex) iukonl x?e_. _________________________________________
‘QA, 'L)(,Q.,O.L ® )
1. /Fﬂe;( of séldﬁr?%yf%o taglou;dISZSesi ___ j ____________________________ /K CKR ’71
Ceas 1B (u.:-om)g_ e e
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cableon ______ Ln el oo ot S0 - T NN T S N 192
V. Follpwing advice forwarded to Europe by l
J&é"’w 7 letter of transmittal on _____._____# :‘&202" , 192/
o, J- M ﬁ' ﬁ-‘— W el e sy
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G R. § Hoboken, NG A ot L S L n s S T e S , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Acﬁon taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. . , 192

COUNTRY ~ CemeTERY No. = SHERT NOG. > o5 ol s
G.R.S.Form 115-A ¢ > 3—8020
‘August, 1020
PRANGE 1868580 87 %/

E SRS - 4f 1)



e
e

(30K -
GRAVE LOCATION r@x

LOCATION OF THE GRA» =

...Cheran 242344 AieQ...... e AT aR

j (Surname.) (Number.) (First

< S, | :

P P e D04 M 1Ot L AT G BT et e oo

(Rank.) : éﬁsz@@-ganization.)
R

DATE OF BURIAL...gLI.J..?. B =
PLACE OF BURIAL - 48D, 1/29voy rig=A=

(.Give Cemetery; Town and Depar?n'ie = reference must
specify clearly what map is used. {

( .Ey..annuaid  editien .of. .M ~13,:.1.948
dated. June i} s B [T TEs B -r‘l;'ﬂ .265., .-
ST SR e et @ ...............
GRAVE NUMBER...... None ... . e e T A

¢ ; I ]

{ HOW MARKED : Name Peg?. LiQ. L.'A..;.*‘Ovéss!. ...Xes8

i Headboardd. .. Le.g. s Bottie!. -.YES 500

| IDENTIFICATION TAGS : ‘ '

' Was one buried with bodyf....... .= e b= T

. “Was one fastened to name peg or 3

: stake used as a grave marker?........ Y S CAGEO0 ot BatTas

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

should be given here : / = |
W lare - grind [[11400€

....................................................

Signature and Ra. ‘Reporting Officer.)
(Blgpgimsand Beup s 2 8 ;
This portion to be sent to Chief of Gfaves Registration §ers?'/



e e ~ b i < 5y i ppeni




G5 P-55 "2 . =

FormfNo. 10068 o
o JFFICE OF THFE QUARTERVASTER GENE. 2 e
& CENETERIAL DIVISION : S <3l e
6\ OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL~SECTION » I\ LI Y~
4 N \_',_,"i" L& ’,'.‘ .
Harlow _Coile *‘ v 3(/-’/5’ =
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. X DATE
Chersn, Alex, Pyte 1232-Sac «87 = 30 4/16 /21,
SERIAL NUMEBER ORCGANTZATION DATE OF DEATH
242344 : Co. M. 166th Inf, 7/15'/13‘
& r rarded 17 '
Copy forw ‘?‘med : WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
Adjustment Department
Date o ¥ P 7O : ‘ DATE
PERSON NAMED Y SOLDIER TO EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
7 L N ) AL
PK?D.(_’:“{/ ’Vu’; & AL A ans 3 //l‘:i/!‘l, - / i {ﬁ/

ADDRESS

7
7,4/’-&4 R/ CF g2t s

I/
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION

e record -
=

RELATIONSHIP

5/1868/ LML



£° M - 166th Infantry = - s |
42nd Division, - CHERAN, Alex, = Priv, 242544 |

I saw Priv, Cheran killed by enemy high explosive at about 5,00
A.M, July 15th 1918 during the operations of this company on the Champa=
gne front, He was killed instantly, This was on the mein road about
20 meters from Souain near the village of St Hilaire le Grand,
: Exact location of grave unknown,

Informant: URBAN, Charles C, - Priv, 95374
, - C° M = 166th Infantry -
f Home 3 Me Connelsville - Ohio,

55 Not signed, | A \\

AL,



£ < : a
2/ Y W ¢
4
<
N

£
0ffice ol 4

; ".‘f‘ . g
Adiustment 'Madé”' # =

B.R.S. F‘or‘mr—g‘\‘.ﬁ".‘ﬁ_ %2!

Information réque G, O.‘

File Wile No..,.;,h,,_...g‘é;{; {O.n

i’

sm)

From: The Qua*ternaster General, U.,8%
O The Adjutant General of the Army,
Subtject: Infermation required for G.R.S.

§

sonfigmation of all information shown.
R et

Surname Cheran

a.
\ —r—Glewd st jan name

E<
(Bfﬁ ¢. Serial Number 242344
5 .

an | d. Organization Co. M, 166th Inf
’ ‘{:3 E e. Rank Pvte !9’
@ <

EQPY (D¥SCRIPTION
#2 of the Service Reccrd;

a. Age of cnlistment
b. Color of eyes

e Coligr of helix
Height

e, Weight

£, Permanent marksiend |

physscal defects at
enlistment (01d fractureo or

CoWe
CELETERY NO:  1232-S6C87s
SEEET NO: 30 ‘
TYPED BY: I.W. FN e e
-8 L713/iL APR 18197

F WAR DEPARTNE
c;Quaz%crmuster General of the A
Washington

1. ‘It is requested that the items checked below be completed,

%éﬂxroiliéfggl:_w__, e.
L

FROM:: o.Q.M.c!j% .
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

SNT Munitions Building

Room
PLEASE
EXPED
Dat ZXEEDITH
\/ =

Arnv, (Cemsterial Division)

(SPECIAL)

6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Request

)

f. Date of death 7/15/18. S

L 7
&
Cause of death K/A’
h. Authority (c.0.3#)
!“" ==%. Emergency address ’”%i Cﬁiﬁv"
"T%aﬂp;l+o (e Qelign-dis ; G .
e lationship Y

' J-aAhrns .
DENTAL CHARTS %
(See Physdical report of
- examination prior to enTTStmerrts)

a. Strike out teeth missing

BRTS6 (5o 4322 S .2
upper right

SREESR6EE8
upper left

8765 43

2SR 3WA S N627 8
lower right lower left

breaks)

el L.fRO GERS ,
Quartekmaeter General, U.S.A,

ﬂ j : /gﬂmlzm,./

H. J. CQHNER,
1st,. Lieut. Q.M.C.

feu



J AR DEPARTMENT
Offlcgf Gi" Quar’scrmustor General of the Army

" y\.;. Afrt
Adjustment Hade J f SR

GoR.S; F‘Ol"m.

L : Date 4/15
Information" r -4 / /21.
File Rile No,., it on 7 ipr
;‘w -~ i:'/\ Rt
From The Qua“termaster General, U..8% Army, (Cemsterial Division)

(SPECIAL)

JEok The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
ion eof all informetion shown.
R g )
a. Surname Cheran f. Date of death 7/15/18. =
lb—

0

sty

= v) —Pbr—Oedistian name (Alec). ~ g. Cause of death K/Ae

@ L
o7
T8

c. Serial Number 242344 . h. Authority (c.0.4)

= } d. Organization Co. M, 166th Inf . s Emergcney address 58 A0 pan Chendan

) ] : { ' fi ’5D)

lw ‘u Z,— - i é){)‘% , Li*O "'\J,.‘g (‘.,*LJ.’W-{ i '\«',-'fg‘_ A

M Hee €« Ramnlk Pvtoe et ot hilonshalp p

f‘:. i3 L':< é (/):}i\:,/k“_ > L
E-QEZ‘Y:@}CSCRIUTJ ON DE“’“AL CHARTS

(See page #2 of the Service Recerd; (See Physdical report of

“examination prior to EATTStmErrt)
a. Age of enlistment
. e. OStrike out teeth missing
bESGlollorTofiieyes
(5} el ey et vk 3kl g AL 5 e

cs - Gekor of hair upper right upper left
d. Height Bt Sie BRSO R R e
: ; lower right lower left

e. Weight

f, Permanent marksiend :
: physical defects at
15 enlistment (01d fragtures or breaks )
| > ;

vv_

, % I8 L.fROuBRS
? ik Quarte#rmeter General, U.

CoWe ; £ yz/ j , AZ i rrre4

CEMETERY NO: 1232-56C 0874 n. 7. cOmmER

| SHEEET NO: 30 : ist. Lieut. Q.M.C.
] T PLD EY: I.W, B3 wrome wr. o
—RL713/TVL APR 12197 &5

, L
i ’ Jtm AL (/ // e -SA4°5- ‘#/f”v’/;,






